 schiffbau  construction navale  shipbuilding
 motorenbau  constr. de  moteurs  engine manufacturing
 schienenfahrzeuge  véhicules sur rail  railways
 Maschinenbau  Machines-outils  Machine tools
 Hydraulik  Hydraulique  Hydraulics
 hlK   cvc   hvac
 Kältetechnik  réfrigération  refrigeration
 Prozess techn.  techn. de procédés  Process technology

8) not for pressure connection G3/4"  frontal membrane
Ni Identical construction for refrigeration: data sheet no. H72323
Product No. Type Code Pressure range
[bar]
Over pressure max.
[bar]
Signal output Supply
[VDC]
eCt1.0a 8472 71 5717 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 1 3.2 4 ... 20 ma 9 ... 30
eCt2.5a 8472 75 5717 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 2.5 5 4 ... 20 ma 9 ... 30
eCt6.0a 8472 77 5717 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 6 12 4 ... 20 ma 9 ... 30
eCt10.0a 8472 78 5717 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 10 20 4 ... 20 ma 9 ... 30
eCt16.0a 8472 79 5717 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 16 32 4 ... 20 ma 9 ... 30
eCt25.0a 8472 80 5717 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 25 50 4 ... 20 ma 9 ... 30
eCt40.0a 8472 81 5717 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 40 80 4 ... 20 ma 9 ... 30
eCt100.0a 8472 83 5717 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 100 200 4 ... 20 ma 9 ... 30
eCt250.0a 8472 74 5717 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 250 500 4 ... 20 ma 9 ... 30
eCt1.0V 8472 71 5717 05 0000 0000 17 58 61 0 ... 1 3.2 0 ... 10 VdC 15 ... 30
eCt2.5V 8472 75 5717 05 0000 0000 17 58 61 0 ... 2.5 5 0 ... 10 VdC 15 ... 30
eCt6.0V 8472 77 5717 05 0000 0000 17 58 61 0 ... 6 12 0 ... 10 VdC 15 ... 30
eCt10.0V 8472 78 5717 05 0000 0000 17 58 61 0 ... 10 20 0 ... 10 VdC 15 ... 30
eCt16.0V 8472 79 5717 05 0000 0000 17 58 61 0 ... 16 32 0 ... 10 VdC 15 ... 30
eCt25.0V 8472 80 5717 05 0000 0000 17 58 61 0 ... 25 50 0 ... 10 VdC 15 ... 30
eCt40.0V 8472 81 5717 05 0000 0000 17 58 61 0 ... 40 80 0 ... 10 VdC 15 ... 30
eCt100.0V 8472 83 5717 05 0000 0000 17 58 61 0 ... 100 200 0 ... 10 VdC 15 ... 30
eCt250.0V 8472 74 5717 05 0000 0000 17 58 61 0 ... 250 500 0 ... 10 VdC 15 ... 30
Standard products (extra short lead time)
Pressure Sensors & Instruments
Technologies for Automation
imsystem
   IMSYSTEM Technologies for Automation    www.imsystem.com    Tel +39 070 402252    Fax +39 06 23314562    info@imsystem.com   Italy
Specifications
Accuracy teB typ. @ -25 ... +85°C ± 3.0 % Fs typ.
accuracy @ 25°C  typ. ± 0.5 % Fs typ.
nlH @ 25°C  (Bsl) typ. ± 0.2 % Fs typ.
tC zero point and span typ. ± 0.03 % Fs/K typ.
long term stability 1 year typ. ± 0.3 % Fs typ.
Electrical Data Output / supply voltage 4 ... 20 ma: 24 (9...30) VdC
0 ... 5 VdC: 24 (10...30) VdC
1 ... 6 VdC: 24 (10...30) VdC
0 ... 10 VdC: 24 (15...30) VdC
0.5 ... 4.5 VdC ratiom.
rise time typ. 1 ms/ 10...90 % nominal pressure
switch-on-delay max. 1.5 s
Environmental conditions media temperature -25°C ... +125°C
400 bar/5000 psi: -10°C ... +125°C
ambient temperature -25°C ... +85°C
(Cable PVC 22: -5°C ... +60°C)
Protection  1) min. IP65
Humidity max. 95 % relative
Vibration 4g (10...2000 Hz)
shock 50g/  8 ms
EMC Protection emission en/IeC 61000-6-3
Immunity en/IeC 61000-6-2
Mechanical Data sensor Ceramic, al2O3 (96 %)
Housing / pressure connection 57/87: 1.4305 (aIsI303
59/89: 1.4404/1.4435 (aIsI316l)
52/82: 1.4462 (aIsI318ln)
53/83: titanium Grade 5
sealing FKm 70 sh,
Cr, ePdm